

OPTION 2-CONCRETE MASONRY/BLOCK WALL					Sagaris Corp	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit		Unit Price	Total
1	Demolition and Site Clearing	1	LS		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	Mobilization: Lump sum price bid, full compensation for all mobilization/demobilization activities, including but not limited to any space required for staging, laydown, storage, parking, etc., and all other activities necessary to prepare to complete the contract work	1	LS		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic: As approved by FDOT to include all temporary signs, striping, barricades, concrete barrier wall, flag man complete in place. (Certified MOT plan to be provided by Contractor)	1	LS		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Temporary Construction Chain Link Fence with Privacy Mesh	1201	FT		\$5.50	\$6,605.50
5	Labor & Material to Construct Concrete Masonry Unit/Block Wall: Including but not limited to all foundation, footing, columns, accessories, mortar, cement, stucco, etc., and all other materials and activities necessary to complete the contract work	1201	FT		\$84.50	\$101,484.50
6	Furnish & Apply Primer and Paint to the New Wall (2 Colors)	1	LS		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	Furnish & Install Landscaping Mulch	491	CF		\$5.00	\$2,455.00
8	Restoration to private properties: Including but not limited to labor and materials to fill and sod, fences, walls, walls with rod irons, landscaping, irrigation, etc.	1	LS		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	Furnish & Install Wall's Neighborhood Identification Signage as per plan Sheet 9 attached	1	LS		\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00
10	Labor & Material to Relocate Metal Shed	1	LS		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Base Bid Total:						\$184,445.00
Comments:						